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Connect the metallic contact points of the 
enclosed magnetic USB charger with the 
magnetic buttons of the toy.
The flashing light indicates that the toy is 
charging.
When the flashing stops, the toy is fully 
charged. 

To switch on, click the button on the toy once 
(activates standby mode*).
If you don’t wish to use the remote control, 
then click the button again to start cycling 
through the vibration patterns before 
inserting the toy.
To prevent the battery from draining in stand-
by mode, press and hold the button on the 
toy for 2 seconds to switch off after use.

REMOTE CONTROL
To switch on vibrations, click the top button 
(toy must already be in standby mode* to 
receive signal).
To switch off vibrations (go to standby 
mode*), double click either button.
Press and hold the top button to increase 
vibration intensity and the lower button to 
reduce it.
Single click the buttons to cycle through the 
vibration patterns.

INSTRUCTIONS
Use only with water-based lubricant.
Avoid contact with massage oils.
Clean thoroughly before and after use.
If necessary, clean with a toy cleaner.

TECHNICAL INFORMATION 
7 vibration modes - plenty of variety 
possible.
Material: certified silicone, ABS-plastic - 
smooth and sleek.
Rechargeable - eco-friendly and 
cost-reducing.
Vaginal or clitoral stimulation - multiple 
uses.
 
IP57: The toy is dust-proof and protected 
against temporary submersion up to 
a water depth of one meter for up 
to 30 minutes. The remote control is 
splash-proof and must not be immersed 
in water.
 
Dimensions: 130 x 35 x 35 mm, diameter: 
35 mm, weight: 74 g, range of remote 
control: 5-10 m, battery for remote con-
trol: AAA, charging time:> 60 min.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 
Do not use the toy in the following 
situations:

- with swollen, irritated or inflamed skin,
- with vaginal infections,
- during menstruation,
- in the first 6 weeks after giving birth,
- after surgery in the pelvic area,
- if you have a pacemaker,

- if one of the components is damaged 
and / or
- if you are allergic to one of the mate-
rials or if you are known to be allergic to 
one of the materials.

If you are pregnant, ask your doctor 
before using the toy.
 
If pain and / or discomfort occurs during 
use, use should be stopped immediately 
and no further use should be made.

Do not use the toy on the neck area. Do 
not use with other vibrating toys.

Only give the remote control to some-
one you trust if you are not controlling 
the toy yourself.

Do not give the toy to anyone else to 
avoid illness and infection.

Regarding the charging cable: Do not 
charge or use the toy if any of the 
components are damaged. Do not use 
during the charging process as this can 
cause an electric shock. To avoid electric 
shock, do not allow the charger to come 
into contact with water. Don’t use a USB 
hub that charges other devices. Only use 
the charging cable with adapters that 
have short-circuit protection to avoid the 
risk of fire. If the toy overheats, turn it off 
immediately and let it cool down before 
using it again.

Regarding batteries: After using the toy, 
*Standby mode: the motors are turned off but the toy can receive signals from the remote control

EN
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Die metallischen Kontaktpunkte des 
beiliegenden USB-Magnetsteckers mit den 
magnetischen Knöpfen des Toys verbinden.
Das blinkende Licht signalisiert, dass das 
Toy lädt.
Sobald das Blinken aufhört, ist das Toy 
vollständig geladen.

Zum Einschalten Knopf am Toy einmal kurz 
drücken (aktiviert Standby-Modus*).
Wenn Du die Fernbedienung nicht benutzen 
möchtest, klicke noch einmal auf den Knopf, 
um die Vibrationsmodi zu wechseln, bevor Du 
Das Toy einführst.
Damit sich der Akku im Standby-Modus 
nicht entlädt, nach dem Gebrauch den 
Knopf am Toy zum Ausschalten 2 Sekunden 
gedrückt halten. 

FERNBEDIENUNG
Drücke den oberen Knopf, um die Vibration 
einzuschalten (das Toy muss im Stand-
by-Modus* sein, um die Signale empfangen 
zu können).
Um die Vibration auszuschalten (in den 
Standby-Modus* gehen), drücke zweimal auf 
einen der Knöpfe.
Drücke und halte den oberen bzw. unteren 
Knopf, um die Vibrationsintensität zu 
verstärken bzw. zu verringern.
Drücke die Knöpfe jeweils kurz, um das 
Vibratiosmuster zu wechseln.

*Standby-Modus: Die Motoren sind ausgeschaltet, aber das Toy kann Signale von der Fernbedienung empfangen

remove the batteries from the remote 
control to extend its service life and to 
prevent corrosion that can occur due to 
moisture inside the battery unit. Keep the 
toy and the remote control in a clean, 
cool, and dry place. Moisture can damage 
the batteries and the motor.

Do not clean with products that contain 
alcohol, silicone, gasoline, acetone or 
other corrosive substances. Not suitable 
for the washing machine or dishwasher.

Keep the product out of the reach of 
babies, children, pets, and animals.

Suitable for vaginal and external use. 
The toy is only suitable for proper use 
and is to be used in accordance with the 
intended purpose within the scope of its 
functional description.

DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS 
Never dispose of the toy and the 
remote control including batteries 
with household waste. Dispose of the 
toy including the remote control in 
an environmentally friendly manner 
at a collection point for the recycling 
of electronic devices. As a distributor 
of electronic devices, we are legally 
obliged to accept the return of dis-
used electrical and electronic devices 
including batteries free of charge. 
As a user, you are legally obliged to 
return used batteries, e.g. at public 
collection points or where batteries 

are sold. Handle batteries carefully 
as they contain substances that are 
harmful to health and the environ-
ment. Avoid creating unnecessary 
waste. 

CUSTOMER SERVICE
If you need help, please check the help 
center to find many answers and our 
contact form:
support.amorelie.com.

DECLARATION
OF CONFORMITY
We hereby declare that the radio 
equipment type Vibro-egg Boho “Coral” 
is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/
EU. The full text of the EU declaration of 
conformity is available at the following 
Internet address:  
amorelie.com/product-information.

DE



ANWENDUNGSTIPPS
Nur wasserbasiertes Gleitgel verwenden.
Nicht mit Massageölen in Kontakt 
bringen.
Vor und nach Gebrauch gründlich 
reinigen.
Ggf. einen Toy Cleaner benutzen

TECHNISCHE DATEN
7 Vibrationsmodi - für jede Menge 
Abwechslung. 
Material: Zertifiziertes Silikon, ABS- 
Kunststoff - glatt und gleitfreudig.
Wiederaufladbar  - umweltfreundlich und 
kostensparend. 
Vaginale oder klitorale Stimulation - viel-
seitig einsetzbar.

IP57: Das Toy ist staubgeschützt und vor 
zeitweiligem Untertauchen bis maximal 
ein Meter Wassertiefe für bis zu 30 
Minuten geschützt. Die Fernbedienung 
ist spritzwassergeschützt und darf nicht 
unter Wasser getaucht werden.
 
Maße: 130 x 35 x 35 mm, Durchmesser: 
35 mm, Gewicht: 74 g, Reichweite Fern-
bedienung: 5-10 m, Batterie für Fern-
bedienung: AAA, Ladezeit: >60 Min.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE 
Benutze das Toy in folgenden Situationen 
nicht: 

- bei geschwollener, gereizter oder ent-
zündeter Haut,
- bei vaginalen Infekten, 
- während der Menstruation, 
- in den ersten 6 Wochen nach einer 
Geburt,

- nach Operationen im Beckenbereich,
- wenn Du einen Herzschrittmacher 
trägst,
- wenn eine der Komponenten beschä-
digt ist und/oder
- wenn Du allergisch auf eines der 
Materialien reagierst bzw. wenn Dir 
eine Allergie auf eines der Materialien 
bekannt ist.

Befrage im Falle einer Schwangerschaft 
vor der Benutzung des Toys unbedingt 
Deine*n Ärzt*in.
 
Falls während der Anwendung Schmerzen 
und/oder Unwohlsein auftreten, sollte die 
Anwendung sofort abgebrochen und von 
einer weiteren Verwendung abgesehen 
werden. 

Verwende das Toy nicht im Nacken-
bereich. Nicht zusammen mit anderen 
vibrierenden Spielzeugen verwenden. 

Gib die Fernbedienung nur an eine Dir 
vertraute Person, wenn Du das Toy nicht 
selbst steuerst.

Gib das Toy nicht an Dritte weiter, 
um Krankheiten und Infektionen zu 
vermeiden. 

Bzgl. Aufladekabel: Das Toy nicht laden 
oder verwenden, wenn eine der Kom-
ponenten beschädigt ist. Nicht während 
des Ladevorganges benutzen, da dies 
einen elektrischen Schlag auslösen kann. 
Ladegerät nicht mit Wasser in Kontakt 
bringen, um einen Stromschlag zu 
vermeiden. Verwende keinen USB-Hub, 

der auch andere Geräte lädt. Verwende 
das Ladekabel nur mit Adaptern, die 
einen Kurzschlussschutz haben, um 
Brandgefahr zu vermeiden. Schalte das 
Toy im Falle einer Überhitzung umgehend 
aus und lass es vor erneutem Gebrauch 
abkühlen.

Bzgl. Batterien: Entferne nach dem 
Gebrauch des Toys die Batterien aus der 
Fernbedienung, um deren Lebensdauer 
zu verlängern und Korrosion zu ver-
meiden, die aufgrund von Feuchtigkeit 
im Inneren der Batterieeinheit entstehen 
kann. Bewahre das Toy sowie die Fern-
bedienung sauber, kühl und trocken auf. 
Feuchtigkeit kann den Batterien und dem 
Motor schaden. 

Nicht mit Produkten reinigen, die Alko-
hol, Silikon, Benzin, Aceton oder andere 
ätzende Substanzen enthalten. Nicht für 
die Waschmaschine oder den Geschirr-
spüler geeignet.

Bewahre das Produkt außerhalb der 
Reichweite von Babys, Kindern, Haus-
tieren und Tieren auf.

Zur vaginalen und äußeren Anwendung 
geeignet. Das Toy ist nur für den 
sachgemäßen Gebrauch geeignet und 
entsprechend des Verwendungszweckes 
im Rahmen seiner Funktionsbeschreibung 
zu verwenden.

ENTSORGUNGSHINWEISE 
Entsorge das Toy sowie die Fernbedie-
nung einschließlich der Batterien niemals 
mit dem Hausmüll. Entsorge das Toy ein-

schließlich der Fernbedienung umwelt-
gerecht an einer Sammelstelle für das 
Recycling von elektronischen Geräten. 
Als Vertreiber von elektronischen Gerä-
ten sind wir gesetzlich dazu verpflichtet, 
die Rücknahme von ausgedienten 
elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten 
einschließlich der Batterien kostenfrei 
zu akzeptieren. Du bist als Nutzer*in 
gesetzlich zur Rückgabe gebrauchter 
Batterien verpflichtet, z.B. bei den 
öffentlichen Sammelstellen oder dort, wo 
Batterien verkauft werden. Gehe mit den 
Batterien vorsichtig um, da sie schädliche 
Stoffe für die Gesundheit und die Umwelt 
enthalten. Vermeide die Entstehung von 
unnötigen Abfällen.

CUSTOMER CARE 
Falls Du Hilfe benötigst, findest Du viele 
Antworten sowie unser Kontaktformular 
im Hilfecenter:
support.amorelie.com.

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Hiermit erklären wird, dass der Funk-
anlagentyp Vibro-Ei Boho „Coral“ der 
Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der 
vollständige Text der EU-Konformi-
tätserklärung ist unter der folgenden 
Internetadresse verfügbar:  
amorelie.com/product-information.
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Mettre en contact et lier entre-eux les 
touches magnétiques du sextoy avec les 
points métalliques du chargeur USB.
La lumière indique que le Toy est en cours 
de charge.
Le Toy est complètement chargé dès lors  
que la lumière s’éteint.

Pour allumer, appuyer sur le bouton une fois 
(activation du mode stand-by*)
Si vous ne souhaitez pas utiliser la télécom-
mande, cliquez de nouveau sur le bouton 
pour commencer à parcourir les modes de 
vibration avant d’insérer le jouet.
Afin de ne pas épuiser les batteries sur ce 
mode, presser le bouton deux secondes de 
plus après usage. 

TÉLÉCOMMANDE 
Pour activer les vibrations, cliquez sur le 
bouton du haut (le jouet doit déjà être en 
mode veille* pour recevoir le signal).
Pour désactiver les vibrations (passer en 
mode veille*), double-cliquez n’importe 
quel bouton.
Appuyez et maintenez le bouton du haut 
pour augmenter l’intensité des vibrations et le 
bouton du bas pour la réduire.
Une pression simple sur les boutons vous fait 
parcourir les différents modes de vibration. 

*Mode veille: les moteurs sont éteints mais le toy peut recevoir les sinaux émis par la télécommande.

CONSEILS D’UTILISATION
Utiliser uniquement du lubrifiant à base 
d’eau.
Ne pas mettre en contact avec de l’huile 
de massage.
Bien nettoyer avant et après usage.
Si nécessaire, utilisez un toy cleaner.

DONNÉES TECHNIQUES
7 modes de vibration - pour encore plus 
de plaisir.
Matériau : silicone certifié, Plastique ABS 
- lisse et facile à insérer.
Rechargeable - Economique et re-
spectueux de l’environnement. 
Stimulation vaginale ou clitoridienne - 
permet une utilisation très variée.

IP57 : Le jouet est étanche à la poussière 
et protégé contre une immersion 
temporaire jusqu’à un mètre maximum 
dans l’eau pendant 30 minutes maximum. 
La télécommande est protégée contre 
les projections d’eau et ne doit pas être 
immergée dans l’eau.
 
Dimensions : 130 x 35 x 35 mm, 
diamètre : 35 mm, poids : 74 g, portée 
de la télécommande : 5-10 m, pile pour 
télécommande : AAA, temps de charge 
: > 60 min.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ 
N’utilisez pas le jouet dans les situations 
suivantes :

- votre peau est gonflée, irritée ou 
inflammée,
- vous souffrez actuellement d’infections 
vaginales,

- pendant vos règles,
- dans les 6 premières semaines après 
l’accouchement,
- après des opérations dans la région 
pelvienne,
- si vous avez un stimulateur cardiaque,
- si l’un des composants est endommagé 
et/ou
- si vous êtes allergique : à l’une des 
matières ou des composant du produit

Si vous êtes enceint·e, consultez votre 
médecin avant d’utiliser le jouet.
 
En cas de douleur et/ou d’inconfort 
pendant l’utilisation, arrêtez immédiate-
ment et toute utilisation ultérieure doit 
être évitée.

N’utilisez pas le jouet dans la zone du 
cou. Ne pas utiliser avec d’autres jouets 
vibrants.

Ne confiez la télécommande qu’à une 
personne de confiance, et uniquement si 
vous ne contrôlez pas le toy vous-même.

Ne donnez pas le toy à des tiers pour 
éviter la transmission de maladies et 
d’infections.

Concernant le câble de charge : Ne 
chargez pas et n’utilisez pas le toy si l’un 
des composants est endommagé. Ne pas 
utiliser pendant le processus de charge 
car cela peut provoquer une électrocu-
tion. Pour éviter lesélectrocutions, ne 
laissez pas le chargeur entrer en contact 
avec l’eau. N’utilisez pas de concentra-
teur USB qui charge d’autres appareils. 

FR
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N’utilisez le câble de charge qu’avec 
des adaptateurs dotés d’une protection 
contre les courts-circuits pour éviter tout 
risque d’incendie. Si le toy surchauffe, 
éteignez-le immédiatement et laissez-le 
refroidir avant de le réutiliser.

Concernant les piles : Après avoir utilisé 
le toy, retirer les piles de la télécom-
mande pour prolonger sa durée de vie et 
éviter la corrosion qui peut se produire 
en raison de l’humidité à l’intérieur 
du bloc-piles. Conservez le jouet et la 
télécommande dans un endroit propre, 
frais et sec. L’humidité peut endommager 
les batteries et le moteur.

Ne pas nettoyer avec des produits conte-
nant de l’alcool, du silicone, de l’essence, 
de l’acétone ou d’autres substances 
corrosives. Ne convient pas au lave-linge 
ou au lave-vaisselle.

Gardez le produit hors de la portée des 
bébés, des enfants, des animaux domes-
tiques et autres animaux.

Convient pour un usage destiné à la 
vulve, interne et externe. Le jouet doit 
être utilisé conformément à l’usage 
prévu dans le cadre de sa description 
fonctionnelle.

INSTRUCTIONS D’USAGE 
Ne jetez jamais le jouet et la télécom-
mande y compris les piles avec les 
ordures ménagères. Jetez le jouet, 
y compris la télécommande, dans le 
respect de l’environnement dans un 
point de collecte pour le recyclage des 

appareils électroniques. En tant que dis-
tributeur d’appareils électroniques, nous 
sommes légalement tenus d’accepter le 
retour gratuit des appareils électriques 
et électroniques hors d’usage y compris 
les batteries. En tant qu’utilisateur·ices, 
vous êtes légalement tenu de restituer 
les piles usagées, par ex. dans les points 
de collecte publics ou là où les piles sont 
vendues. Manipulez les piles avec précau-
tion car elles contiennent des substances 
nocives pour la santé et l’environnement. 
Évitez de créer des déchets inutiles.

CUSTOMER CARE 
Si vous avez besoin d’aide, vous trouverez 
de nombreuses réponses ainsi que notre 
formulaire de contact dans le centre 
d’aide :
support.amorelie.com.

DÉCLARATION
DE CONFORMITÉ
Nous déclarons par la présente que 
l’équipement radio de type œuf vibrant 
étanche Boho « Coral » est conforme 
aux dispositions définies par la directive 
2014/53/UE. Le texte intégral de la dé-
claration de conformité UE est disponible 
à l’adresse internet suivante : 
amorelie.com/product-information.

Collega i punti di contatto metallici del 
connettore magnetico USB integrato 
con i bottoni magnetici del giocattolo.
La luce lampeggiante indica che il giocat-
tolo è in fase di ricarica.
A lampeggiamento ultimato, il giocattolo 
sarà completamente carico.

Per accendere, premere brevemente il 
tasto presente sul giocattolo una sola 
volta (attivazione del modo stand-by*)
Se non desideri utilizzare il telecomando, 
clicca di nuovo sul pulsante per scorrere 
le modalità di vibrazione prima di inserire 
il vibratore.
Per evitare l’esaurimento della batteria in 
stand-by, tenere premuto il tasto per 2 
secondi dopo l’uso.

TELECOMANDO  
Per attivare le vibrazioni, clicca sul 
pulsante superiore (per ricevere il segnale 
il vibratore deve già trovarsi in modalità 
standby*).
Per disattivare le vibrazioni (entrare in 
modalità standby*), clicca due volte su 
uno dei pulsanti.
Premi e tieni premuto il pulsante 
superiore per aumentare l’intensità della 
vibrazione; fai lo stesso con il pulsante 
inferiore per ridurla.
Esercita una singola pressione per 
scorrere tutte le modalità di vibrazione.

*Modo standby: i motori sono spenti, ma il giocattolo può ricevere segnali dal telecomando



ISTRUZIONE
Usare solo con lubrificante a base di 
acqua.
Evitare il contatto con gli oli per 
massaggio.
Pulire accuratamente prima e dopo l’uso.
Se necessario, usare un apposito 
detergente.

ISTRUZIONI PER LA SICUREZZA 
7 modi di vibrazione - mantenermi in 
forma smagliante.
Materiale: silicone certificato, plastica 
ABS - liscia e lucida.
Ricaricabile - ecologico e redditizio 
Stimolazione vaginale o clitoridea - usi 
multipli.

IP57: il giocattolo è a prova di polvere 
e protetto contro l’immersione tempo-
ranea fino a un massimo di un metro in 
acqua per un massimo di 30 minuti. Il 
telecomando è a prova di schizzi e non 
deve essere immerso in acqua.
 
Dimensioni: 130 x 35 x 35 mm, diametro: 
35 mm, peso: 74 g, portata telecomando: 
5-10 m, batteria per telecomando: AAA, 
tempo di ricarica:> 60 min.

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA
Non utilizzare il giocattolo nelle seguenti 
situazioni:

- per la pelle gonfia, irritata o infiammata,
- per le infezioni vaginali,
- durante le mestruazioni,
- nelle prime 6 settimane dopo il parto,
- dopo operazioni nella zona pelvica,
- se hai un pacemaker,

- se uno dei compoeggiato e/o
- se sei allergico al uno dei materiali o 
se sei noto per avere un’allergia al uno 
dei materiali.

Se sei incinta, chiedi al tuo medico prima 
di usare il giocattolo.
 
Se durante l’uso si verificano dolore 
e/o disagio, l’uso deve essere interrotto 
immediatamente e deve essere evitato 
un ulteriore utilizzo.

Non utilizzare il giocattolo sulla zona del 
collo. Non utilizzare con altri giocattoli 
vibranti.

Dai il telecomando solo a qualcuno di 
cui ti fidi se non controlli tu stesso il 
giocattolo.

Non cedere il giocattolo a terzi per 
evitare malattie e infezioni.

Per quanto riguarda il cavo di ricarica: 
non caricare o utilizzare il giocattolo se 
uno dei componenti è danneggiato. Non 
utilizzare durante il processo di ricarica in 
quanto ciò può causare scosse elettriche. 
Per evitare scosse elettriche, evitare che 
il caricabatterie venga a contatto con 
l’acqua. Non utilizzare un hub USB che 
carica altri dispositivi. Utilizzare il cavo 
di ricarica solo con adattatori dotati di 
protezione da cortocircuito per evitare 
il rischio di incendio. Se il giocattolo si 
surriscalda, spegnilo immediatamente e 
lascialo raffreddare prima di riutilizzarlo.

Per quanto riguarda le batterie: dopo 

aver utilizzato il giocattolo, rimuovere 
le batterie dal telecomando per prolun-
garne la durata e prevenire la corrosione 
che può verificarsi a causa dell’umidità 
all’interno dell’unità batteria. Conserva il 
giocattolo e il telecomando in un luogo 
pulito, fresco e asciutto. L’umidità può 
danneggiare le batterie e il motore.

Non pulire con prodotti che contengono 
alcool, silicone, benzina, acetone o altre 
sostanze corrosive. Non adatto alla 
lavatrice o alla lavastoviglie.

Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata 
di neonati, bambini, animali domestici 
e animali.

Adatto per uso vaginale ed esterno. 
Il giocattolo è adatto solo per un uso 
corretto e deve essere utilizzato con-
formemente all’uso previsto nell’ambito 
della sua descrizione funzionale.

ISTRUZIONI PER LO SMALTIMENTO 
Non gettare mai il giocattolo e il 
telecomando comprese le batterie con 
i rifiuti domestici. Smaltire il giocattolo, 
compreso il telecomando, in modo 
ecologico presso un punto di raccolta 
per il riciclaggio di dispositivi elettronici. 
In qualità di distributori di dispositivi 
elettronici, siamo legalmente obbligati 
ad accettare la restituzione di dispositivi 
elettrici ed elettronici dismessi comprese 
le batterie gratuitamente. Come utente, 
sei legalmente obbligato a restituire le 
batterie usate, ad es. presso i punti di rac-
colta pubblici o dove vengono vendute le 
batterie. Maneggiare le batterie con cura 

poiché contengono sostanze dannose 
per la salute e per l’ambiente. Evita di 
creare sprechi inutili.

CUSTOMER CARE
Se hai bisogno di aiuto, troverai molte 
risposte e il nostro modulo di contatto 
nel centro assistenza:
support.amorelie.com.

DICHIARAZIONE
DI CONFORMITÀ
Con la presente dichiariamo che 
l’apparecchio radio tipo ovetto vibrante 
Boho “Coral” è conforme alla direttiva 
2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della 
dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponi-
bile al seguente indirizzo Internet:  
amorelie.com/product-information.
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Conecta los puntos de contacto 
metálicos del conector USB magnético con 
los botones magnéticos del juguete.
La luz intermitente indica que el juguete se 
está cargando.
Cuando el parpadeo se detiene, el juguete 
está completamente cargado.

Para encender, pulsar brevemente el botón 
del juguete una vez (se activa el modo de 
espera*). 
Si no desea usar el control remoto, vuelva 
a hacer clic en el botón para comenzar a 
alternar entre los modelos de vibración antes 
de insertar el juguete.
Para evitar que la batería se gaste en el modo 
de espera, mantener pulsado el botón sobre 
el juguete durante 2 segundos para apagarlo 
después de su uso.

CONTROL REMOTO
Para cambiar las vibraciones, haga clic en 
el botón superior (el juguete debe estar en 
modo de espera* para recibir la señal).
Para apagar las vibraciones (vaya al modo de 
espera*), haga doble clic en cualquier botón.
Mantenga pulsado el botón superior para 
aumentar la intensidad de la vibración y el 
botón inferior para disminuir la intensidad 
de la vibración.
Haga un clic en los botones para cambiar el 
modelo de vibración.

*Modo de espera: los motores se apagan pero el juguete puede recibir señales del control remoto

INSTRUCCIONES
Utilizar solo con lubricante a base de 
agua.
Evitar contacto con aceites de masaje.
Limpiar a fondo antes y después de 
su uso.
Si es necesario, utilizar un limpiador de 
juguetes.

INFORMACIÓN TÉCNICA
7 modos de vibración - muchas variantes 
posibles.
Material: silicona certificada, plástico ABS 
- silicona suave y lisa.
Recargable - ecológico y rentable.
Estimulación vaginal o del clítoris - usos 
múltiples.

IP57: el juguete es a prueba de polvo 
y está protegido contra la inmersión 
temporal en agua hasta un máximo de un 
metro durante 30 minutos. El mando a 
distancia es a prueba de salpicaduras y no 
debe sumergirse en agua.

Dimensiones: 130 x 35 x 35 mm, 
diámetro: 35 mm, peso: 74 g, alcance 
del mando a distancia: 5-10 m, pila para 
mando a distancia: AAA, tiempo de 
carga:> 60 min. 

LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE  
SEGURIDAD 
No utilice el juguete en las siguientes 
situaciones:

- para pieles hinchadas, irritadas o 
inflamadas,
- para infecciones vaginales,
- durante la menstruación,

- en las primeras 6 semanas después 
del parto,
- después de operaciones en el área 
pélvica,
- si tiene un marcapasos,
- si uno de los componentes está 
dañado y / o
- si es alérgico al uno de los materiales o 
si se sabe que tiene alergia al uno de los 
materiales.

Si está embarazada, consulte a su médico 
antes de usar el juguete.
 
Si se produce dolor y / o malestar 
durante el uso, se debe interrumpir el 
uso inmediatamente y se debe evitar su 
uso posterior.

No use el juguete en la zona del cuello. 
No lo use con otros juguetes vibradores.

Solo entregue el control remoto a algui-
en en quien confíe si no está controlando 
el juguete usted mismo.

No entregue el juguete a terceros para 
evitar enfermedades e infecciones.

Respecto al cable de carga: No cargues 
ni utilices el juguete si alguno de los 
componentes está dañado. No lo utilice 
durante el proceso de carga, ya que 
puede provocar una descarga eléctrica. 
Para evitar descargas eléctricas, no per-
mita que el cargador entre en contacto 
con el agua. No utilice un concentrador 
USB que cargue otros dispositivos. Utilice 
el cable de carga únicamente con adap-
tadores que tengan protección contra 
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Forbind de metalliske kontaktpunkter på 
vedlagte magnetiske USB-stik med de 
magnetiske knapper på legetøjet.
Det blinkende lys viser, at legetøjet er i gang 
med at oplade.
Når det stopper med at blinke, er legetøjet 
fuldt opladet.

For at tænde skal du trykke kort på 
knappen på legetøjet én gang (aktiverer 
standby-tilstand*)
Hvis du ikke ønsker at bruge fjernbetjeningen, 
skal du trykke på knappen igen for at 
gennemgå vibrationsmønstrene, før du 
indsætter legetøjet.
For at undgå brug af batteriet i standby-til-
stand skal du trykke på knappen på selve 
legetøjet og holde den nede i to sekunder for 
at slukke efter brug.

FJERNBETJENING 
Tænd vibrationen ved at trykke på den 
øverste knap (legetøjet skal befinde sig i 
standby-tilstand* for at modtage signal).
Sluk for vibrationen (gå i standby-tilstand*) 
ved at dobbeltklikke på en af knapperne.
Tryk og hold den øverste knap inde for at 
øge vibrationens intensitet, tryk og hold 
den nederste knap inde for at mindske 
vibrationens intensitet.
Tryk én gang på knapperne for at gå igennem 
de forskellige vibrationsmønstre.

*Standby tilstand: motorerne er slukket, men legetøjet kan modtage signaler fra fjernbetjeningen

cortocircuitos para evitar el riesgo de 
incendio. Si el juguete se sobrecalienta, 
apáguelo inmediatamente y déjelo enfriar 
antes de volver a usarlo.

Respecto a las baterías: Después de usar 
el juguete, retire las baterías del control 
remoto para extender su vida útil y evitar 
la corrosión que puede ocurrir debido 
a la humedad dentro de la unidad de 
batería. Mantenga el juguete y el control 
remoto en un lugar limpio, fresco y seco. 
La humedad puede dañar las baterías 
y el motor.

No limpie con productos que contengan 
alcohol, silicona, gasolina, acetona u 
otras sustancias corrosivas. No apto para 
lavadora o lavavajillas.

Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance 
de bebés, niños, mascotas y animales.

Apto para uso vaginal y externo. El 
juguete solo es adecuado para un uso 
adecuado y debe usarse de acuerdo con 
el uso previsto dentro del alcance de su 
descripción funcional.

INSTRUCCIONES DE DESECHO 
Nunca deseche el juguete y el control re-
moto incluidas las baterías con la basura 
doméstica. Deseche el juguete, incluido 
el mando a distancia, de forma respetuo-
sa con el medio ambiente en un punto de 
recogida para el reciclaje de dispositivos 
electrónicos. Como distribuidor de 
dispositivos electrónicos, estamos legal-
mente obligados a aceptar la devolución 
de dispositivos eléctricos y electrónicos 

en desuso incluidas las baterías sin cargo. 
Como usuario, está legalmente obligado 
a devolver las baterías usadas, p. Ej. en 
puntos de recogida públicos o donde se 
venden pilas. Manipule las baterías con 
cuidado, ya que contienen sustancias 
nocivas para la salud y el medio ambiente. 
Evite generar desperdicios innecesarios.

CUSTOMER CARE
Si necesita ayuda, encontrará en el 
centro de ayuda muchas respuestas, así 
como nuestro formulario de contacto:
support.amorelie.com.

DECLARACIÓN
DE CONFORMIDAD
Por la presente declaramos que el equipo 
de radio tipo huevo vibrador Boho “Co-
ral” es conforme a la Directiva 2014/53/
UE. El texto completo de la declaración 
de conformidad de la UE está disponible 
en la siguiente dirección web:  
amorelie.com/product-information.

DK



INSTRUKTIONER
Må kun anvendes med vandbaseret 
glidecreme.
Undgå kontakt med massageolier.
Rengør grundigt før og efter brug.
Hvis det er nødvendigt, kan du bruge et 
rensemiddel til legetøjs-rensemiddel.

TEKNISK INFORMATION 
7 vibrationstilstande - mange forskellige 
muligheder.
Materiale: Certificeret silikone, ABS-plast 
- blød og skinnende.
Genopladelig - miljøvenlig og rentabel. 
Stimulering af klitoris eller vaginal. stimul-
ering - flere anvendelsesformål.

IP57: Legetøjet er støvtæt og beskyttet 
mod midlertidig nedsænkning op til 
maksimalt en meter i vand i op til 30 
minutter. Fjernbetjeningen er stænktæt 
og må ikke nedsænkes i vand.
 
130 x 35 x 35 mm, diameter: 35 mm, 
vægt: 74 g, fjernbetjenings rækkevidde: 
5-10 m, batteri til fjernbetjening: AAA, 
opladningstid:> 60 min.

SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER 
Brug ikke legetøjet i følgende situationer:

- for hævet, irriteret eller betændt hud
- for vaginale infektioner
- under menstruation
- i de første 6 uger efter fødslen
- efter operationer i bækkenområdet
- hvis du har en pacemaker,
- hvis en af   komponenterne er beskadiget 
og / eller
- hvis du er allergisk over for et af 

materialerne, eller hvis du har kendskab 
til at have en allergi over for et af 
materialerne.

Spørg din læge, før du bruger legetøjet, 
hvis du er gravid.
 
Hvis der opstår smerter og / eller ubehag 
under brug, skal brugen stoppes med det 
samme, og yderligere brug bør undgås.

Brug ikke legetøjet på halsområdet. 
Må ikke bruges sammen med andet 
vibrerende legetøj.

Giv kun fjernbetjeningen til en, du har 
tillid til, hvis du ikke selv styrer legetøjet.

Giv ikke legetøjet til tredjemand for at 
undgå sygdom og infektion.

Med hensyn til ladekablet: Lad ikke 
eller brug legetøjet, hvis nogen af   
komponenterne er beskadiget. Må ikke 
bruges under opladningsprocessen, da 
dette kan forårsage elektrisk stød. For 
at undgå elektrisk stød må laderen ikke 
komme i kontakt med vand. Brug ikke en 
USB -hub, der oplader andre enheder. 
Brug kun ladekablet med adaptere, der 
har kortslutningsbeskyttelse for at undgå 
brandfare. Hvis legetøjet overophedes, 
skal du slukke det med det samme og 
lade det køle af, før det bruges igen.

Angående batterier: Efter brug af legetø-
jet skal du fjerne batterierne fra fjernbet-
jeningen for at forlænge dets levetid og 
for at forhindre korrosion, der kan opstå 
på grund af fugt inde i batterienheden. 

Opbevar legetøjet og fjernbetjeningen 
på et rent, køligt og tørt sted. Fugt kan 
beskadige batterierne og motoren.

Rengør ikke med produkter, der inde-
holder alkohol, silikone, benzin, acetone 
eller andre ætsende stoffer. Ikke egnet til 
vaskemaskine eller opvaskemaskine.

Opbevar produktet utilgængeligt for 
babyer, børn, kæledyr og dyr.

Velegnet til vaginal og ekstern brug. 
Legetøjet er kun egnet til korrekt brug 
og skal bruges i overensstemmelse med 
den påtænkte anvendelse inden for ram-
merne af dets funktionsbeskrivelse.

BORTSKAFFELSESINSTRUKTIONER 
Bortskaf aldrig legetøjet og fjernbet-
jeningen inklusive batterier sammen med 
husholdningsaffald. Bortskaf legetøjet in-
klusive fjernbetjeningen på en miljøvenlig 
måde på et indsamlingssted til genbrug 
af elektroniske enheder. Som distributør 
af elektroniske enheder er vi juridisk 
forpligtet til at acceptere returnering af 
brugte elektriske og elektroniske enheder 
inklusive batterier gratis. Som bruger 
er du juridisk forpligtet til at returnere 
brugte batterier, f.eks. på offentlige 
indsamlingssteder eller hvor batterier 
sælges. Håndter batterierne forsigtigt, 
da de indeholder stoffer, der er skadelige 
for sundhed og miljø. Undgå at skabe 
unødvendigt affald.

CUSTOMER CARE 
Hvis du har brug for hjælp, kan du finde 
mange svar samt vores kontaktformular 

i Hjælp:
support.amorelie.com.

OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLÆRING
Vi erklærer hermed, at radioudstyret 
af typen vibrerende æg Boho ”Coral” 
er i overensstemmelse med direktiv 
2014/53/EU. Den fulde tekst af EU-over-
ensstemmelseserklæringen er tilgængelig 
på følgende internetadresse: 
amorelie.com/product-information.
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Verbind de metalen contacten van de 
meegeleverde magnetische usb-aanslu-
iting met de magnetische knoppen van 
het speeltje.
Het speeltje laadt op als het lichtje 
knippert.
Als het stopt met knipperen is het speelt-
je volledig opgeladen.

Om in te schakelen druk je eenmaal kort 
op de knop op het speeltje (activeert 
stand-bymodus*).
Als u de afstandbediening niet wilt 
gebruiken, druk dan nogmaals op de knop 
om de trilpatronen te doorlopen voordat 
u het speeltje inbrengt.
Om te voorkomen dat de batterij leeg 
loopt in de stand-bymodus houd je na 
gebruik de knop op het speeltje 2 secon-
den ingedrukt om het uit te schakelen.

AFSTANDSBEDIENING
Druk op de bovenste knop om de trill-
ingen te veranderen (het speeltje moet al 
in stand-by modus* staan om een signaal 
te kunnen ontvangen).
Druk op een van de twee knoppen om 
de trillingen te stoppen (ga naar stand-by 
modus*).
Houd de bovenste knop ingedrukt om de 
trilintensiteit te verhogen en de onderste 
knop om de trilintensiteit te verlagen.
Druk een keer op de knoppen om de 
trilpatronen te doorlopen.

*Stand stand-by: de motors zijn uitgeschakeld, maar het speeltje kan via de afstandsbediening signalen ontvangen

INSTRUCTIES
Gebruik alleen met een glijmiddel op 
waterbasis.
Vermijd contact met massageolie.
Maak voor en na gebruik grondig schoon.
Gebruik indien nodig een schoonmaak-
middel voor speeltjes.

TECHNISCHE INFORMATIE 
7 stimulatiestanden - veel variatie 
mogelijk.
Materiaal: gecertificeerde silicone, 
ABS-plastic - zacht en glad.
Oplaadbare - milieuvriendelijk en 
rendabele. 
Vaginale of clitorale stimulatie - meerd-
ere gebruikers.

IP57: Het speeltje is stofdicht en 
beschermd tegen tijdelijke onderdom-
peling tot maximaal één meter in water 
gedurende maximaal 30 minuten. De 
afstandsbediening is spatwaterdicht 
en mag niet in water worden onderge-
dompeld.
 
Afmetingen: 130 x 35 x 35 mm, diameter: 
35 mm, gewicht: 74 g, bereik afstandsbe-
diening: 5-10 m, batterij voor afstandsbe-
diening: AAA, oplaadtijd:> 60 min.

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES 
Gebruik het speeltje niet in de volgende 
situaties:

- voor gezwollen, geïrriteerde of 
ontstoken huid,
- voor vaginale infecties,
- tijdens de menstruatie,
- in de eerste 6 weken na de bevalling,

- na operaties in het bekkengebied,
- als u een pacemaker heeft,
- als een van de onderdelen beschadigd 
is en/of
- als u allergisch bent voor een van de 
stoffen of als bekend is dat u allergisch 
bent voor een van de stoffen.

Als u zwanger bent, vraag dan uw arts om 
advies voordat u het speeltje gebruikt.
 
Indien tijdens het gebruik pijn en/of 
ongemak optreedt, moet het gebruik 
onmiddellijk gestopt worden en mag het 
niet meer gebruikt worden.
Gebruik het speeltje niet op de nek. Niet 
gebruiken met ander vibrerend speeltje.

Geef de afstandsbediening alleen aan 
iemand die je vertrouwt als je het speeltje 
niet zelf bedient.

Geef het speeltje niet aan derden om 
ziekte en infectie te voorkomen.

Betreffende de oplaadkabel: Laad het 
speeltje niet op en gebruik het niet als 
een van de onderdelen beschadigd is. 
Niet gebruiken tijdens het opladen, 
omdat dit een elektrische schok kan 
veroorzaken. Om elektrische schokken 
te voorkomen, mag de oplader niet in 
contact komen met water. Gebruik geen 
USB-hub die andere apparaten oplaadt. 
Gebruik de laadkabel alleen met adapters 
die zijn beveiligd tegen kortsluiting om 
brandgevaar te voorkomen. Als het 
speeltje oververhit raakt, schakel het 
dan onmiddellijk uit en laat het afkoelen 
voordat u het opnieuw gebruikt.

NL
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Betreffende de batterijen: Verwijder na 
gebruik van het speeltje de batterijen uit 
de afstandsbediening om de levensduur 
te verlengen en om corrosie te voor-
komen die kan optreden als gevolg van 
vocht in de batterijeenheid. Bewaar het 
speeltje en de afstandsbediening op een 
schone, koele en droge plaats. Vocht kan 
de accu’s en de motor beschadigen.

Niet reinigen met producten die alcohol, 
siliconen, benzine, aceton of andere 
bijtende stoffen bevatten. Niet geschikt 
voor de wasmachine of de vaatwasser.

Houd het product buiten het bereik van 
baby’s, kinderen, huisdieren en dieren.

Geschikt voor vaginaal en uitwendig geb-
ruik. Het speeltje is alleen geschikt voor 
correct gebruik en moet worden gebruikt 
in overeenstemming met het beoogde 
gebruik in het kader van de functionele 
beschrijving.

INSTRUCTIES VOOR  
VERWIJDERING 
Gooi het speeltje en de afstandsbedien-
ing inclusief batterijen nooit weg met het 
huisvuil. Gooi het speeltje inclusief de af-
standsbediening op een milieuvriendelijke 
manier weg bij een inzamelpunt voor het 
recyclen van elektronische apparaten. Als 
distributeur van elektronische apparaten 
zijn wij wettelijk verplicht om afgedankte 
elektrische en elektronische apparaten 
inclusief batterijen gratis te retourneren. 
Als gebruiker bent u wettelijk verplicht 
om gebruikte batterijen, b.v. bij openbare 
inzamelpunten of waar batterijen worden 

verkocht. Ga voorzichtig om met batter-
ijen, aangezien deze stoffen bevatten die 
schadelijk zijn voor de gezondheid en het 
milieu. Voorkom onnodig afval.

CUSTOMER CARE
Als u hulp nodig heeft, vindt u veel 
antwoorden en ons contactformulier in 
het helpcentrum:
support.amorelie.com.

CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
Hierbij verklaren wij dat de radioappara-
tuur van het type vibrerend ei Boho “Co-
ral” in overeenstemming is met Richtlijn 
2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de 
EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschik-
baar op het volgende internetadres: 
amorelie.com/product-information.

Faça coincidir os pontos de contacto do 
carregador USB incluído com os pontos 
metálicos do brinquedo.
A luz a piscar indica que o brinquedo está 
a carregar.
Quando parar de piscar, o brinquedo 
estará completamente carregado.

Para ligar, pressione brevemente o botão 
no brinquedo uma vez (ativa o modo 
‘standby’*) 
Caso não pretenda utilizar o controlo 
remoto, clique novamente no botão 
para começar a percorrer os padrões de 
vibração antes de inserir o brinquedo.
Para evitar o consumo da bateria durante 
o modo ‘standby’, pressione o botão 
no brinquedo durante 2 segundos para 
desligar após a utilização.

COMANDO À DISTÂNCIA
Para ativar as vibrações, clique no botão 
superior (o brinquedo já deverá estar no 
modo de espera* para receber sinal).
Para desativar as vibrações (entrar em 
modo de espera*), faça duplo clique num 
dos botões.
Pressione sem soltar o botão superior 
para aumentar a intensidade da 
vibração e o botão inferior para diminuir 
a intensidade da vibração.
Clique uma vez nos botões para 
percorrer os padrões de vibração.

*Modo standby: os motores estão desligados mas o brinquedo recebe o sinal do comando

PT



INSTRUÇÕES
Utilize apenas com um lubrificante à 
base de água.
Evite o contacto com óleos de 
massagem.
Limpe cuidadosamente antes e após a 
utilização.
Se necessário, use com um produto 
limpador de brinquedos.

INFORMAÇÃO TÉCNICA 
7 modos de vibração - muitas variações 
possíveis.
Material: Silicone certificado, plástico 
ABS - suave e elegante.
Recarregável - amiga do ambiente e 
rentável. 
Estimulação vaginal ou clitoriana - 
utilizações várias.

IP57: O brinquedo é à prova de poeira e 
protegido contra submersão temporária 
até um máximo de um metro na água 
por até 30 minutos. O controle remoto 
é à prova de respingos e não deve ser 
imerso em água.
 
Dimensões: 130 x 35 x 35 mm, diâmetro: 
35 mm, peso: 74 g, alcance do controle 
remoto: 5-10 m, bateria do controle 
remoto: AAA, tempo de carregamento:> 
60 min.

INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA 
Não use o brinquedo nas seguintes 
situações:

- com pele inchada, irritada ou inflamada,
- com infecções vaginais,
- durante a menstruação,

- nas primeiras 6 semanas após o parto,
- após as operações na região pélvica,
- se você tem um marca-passo,
- se um dos componentes estiver 
danificado e / ou
- se for alérgico ao um dos materiais ou 
se tiver alergia ao um dos materiais.

Se você estiver grávida, pergunte ao seu 
médico antes de usar o brinquedo.
 
Se ocorrer dor e / ou desconforto du-
rante o uso, o uso deve ser interrompido 
imediatamente e o uso posterior deve 
ser evitado.

Não use o brinquedo na área do pescoço. 
Não use com outros brinquedos 
vibratórios.

Só dê o controle remoto a alguém em 
quem você confie, se você não estiver 
controlando o brinquedo.

Não dê o brinquedo a terceiros para 
evitar doenças e infecções.

Em relação ao cabo de carregamento: 
Não carregue ou use o brinquedo 
se algum dos componentes estiver 
danificado. Não use durante o processo 
de carregamento, pois isso pode causar 
um choque elétrico. Para evitar choque 
elétrico, não permita que o carregador 
entre em contato com água. Não use um 
hub USB que carregue outros dispositi-
vos. Use o cabo de carregamento apenas 
com adaptadores que tenham proteção 
contra curto-circuito para evitar o risco 
de incêndio. Se o brinquedo superaquec-

er, desligue-o imediatamente e deixe-o 
esfriar antes de usá-lo novamente.

Em relação às pilhas: Depois de usar o 
brinquedo, retire as pilhas do controle 
remoto para prolongar sua vida útil e evi-
tar a corrosão que pode ocorrer devido 
à umidade dentro da bateria. Mantenha 
o brinquedo e o controle remoto em um 
local limpo, fresco e seco. A umidade 
pode danificar as baterias e o motor.

Não limpe com produtos que contenham 
álcool, silicone, gasolina, acetona ou 
outras substâncias corrosivas. Não é 
adequado para máquina de lavar roupa ou 
máquina de lavar louça.

Mantenha o produto fora do alcance de 
bebês, crianças, animais de estimação 
e animais.

Adequado para uso vaginal e externo. O 
brinquedo é adequado apenas para uso 
adequado e deve ser usado de acordo 
com o uso pretendido dentro do escopo 
de sua descrição funcional.

INSTRUÇÕES DE DESCARTE 
Nunca jogue o brinquedo e o controle 
remoto incluindo as pilhas no lixo 
doméstico. Descarte o brinquedo, 
incluindo o controle remoto, de maneira 
ambientalmente correta em um ponto de 
coleta para a reciclagem de dispositivos 
eletrônicos. Como distribuidores de dis-
positivos eletrônicos, somos legalmente 
obrigados a aceitar a devolução de 
dispositivos elétricos e eletrônicos fora 
de uso incluindo baterias gratuitamente. 

Como usuário, você é legalmente obriga-
do a devolver as baterias usadas, por 
exemplo, em pontos de coleta públicos 
ou onde as baterias são vendidas. Manu-
seie as baterias com cuidado, pois elas 
contêm substâncias prejudiciais à saúde 
e ao meio ambiente. Evite criar resíduos 
desnecessários.

CUSTOMER CARE 
Se precisar de ajuda, você encontrará 
muitas respostas, bem como nosso for-
mulário de contato na central de ajuda:
support.amorelie.com.

DECLARAÇÃO
DE CONFORMIDADE
Declaramos que o equipamento de rádio 
do tipo ovo vibratório Boho „Coral“ 
está em conformidade com a Directiva 
2014/53/UE. O texto completo da 
declaração de conformidade da UE está 
disponível no seguinte endereço Internet: 
amorelie.com/product-information.
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Koppla de metalliska kontaktpunkterna 
på den medföljande USB-kabeln till de 
magnetiska knapparna på leksaken.
Den blinkande lampan betyder att 
leksaken laddas.
När lampan slutar blinka är leksaken 
fulladdad.

För att slå på, tryck kort på knappen 
på leksaken en gång ( stand-by-läge 
aktiveras *)
Om du inte vill använda fjärrkontrollen, 
klicka då på knappen igen för att börja 
växla mellan vibrationsmönstren innan du 
sätter i leksaken.
För att förhindra att batteriet laddas ur i 
standby-läge, tryck och håll in knappen på 
leksaken 2 sekunder för att stänga av efter 
användning.

FJÄRRKONTROLL
För att slå på vibrationer, klicka på den 
övre knappen (leksaken måste redan vara i 
standby-läge* för att ta emot signal).
För att stänga av vibrationer (gå till 
standby-läge*) och dubbelklicka på någon 
av knapparna.
Tryck och håll den övre knappen intryckt 
för att öka vibrationsintensiteten, tryck 
och håll den undre knappen intryckt för 
att minska vibrationsintensiteten.
Klicka en gång för att växla mellan 
vibrationslägena.

*Standbyläge: motorerna slås av, men leksaken kan ta emot signaler från fjärrkontrollen

SE

INSTRUKTIONER
Använd endast med vattenbaserat 
glidmedel.
Undvik kontakt med massageoljor.
Rengör noggrant före och efter 
användning.
Vid behov använd rengöringsmedel för 
leksaker.

TEKNISK INFORMATION 
7 vibrationslägen - det finns gott om 
variation.
Material: certifierat Silikon, ABS-plast - 
slät och elegant.
Laddningsbart - miljövänlig och lönsam. 
Vaginal stimulans eller klitorisstimulans - 
flera användningsområden.

IP57: Leksaken är dammsäker och 
skyddad mot tillfällig nedsänkning upp 
till högst en meter i vatten i upp till 30 
minuter. Fjärrkontrollen är stänkskyddad 
och får inte sänkas ned i vatten.
 
Mått: 130 x 35 x 35 mm, diameter: 35 
mm, vikt: 74 g, fjärrkontrollens räckvidd: 
5-10 m, batteri för fjärrkontroll: AAA, 
laddningstid:> 60 min.

SÄKERHETS INSTRUKTIONER 
Använd inte leksaken i följande 
situationer:

- för svullen, irriterad eller inflammerad 
hud,
- för vaginala infektioner,
- under menstruationen,
- under de första 6 veckorna efter 
förlossningen,
- efter operationer i bäckenområdet,

- om du har en pacemaker,
- om en av komponenterna är skadad 
och / eller
- om du är allergisk mot ett av materialen 
eller om du är känd för att ha en allergi 
mot ett av materialen.

Om du är gravid, fråga din läkare innan du 
använder leksaken.
 
Om smärta och / eller obehag uppstår 
under användning ska användningen 
avbrytas omedelbart och ytterligare 
användning bör undvikas.

Använd inte leksaken på halsområdet. An-
vänd inte med andra vibrerande leksaker.

Ge bara fjärrkontrollen till någon du litar 
på om du inte styr leksaken själv.

Ge inte leksaken till tredje part för att 
undvika sjukdom och infektion.

Angående laddningskabeln: Ladda inte 
eller använd leksaken om någon av 
komponenterna är skadade. Använd inte 
under laddningsprocessen eftersom 
det kan orsaka elektriska stötar. För att 
undvika elektriska stötar, låt inte laddaren 
komma i kontakt med vatten. Använd inte 
en USB -hubb som laddar andra enheter. 
Använd endast laddkabeln med adaptrar 
som har kortslutningsskydd för att un-
dvika brandrisk. Om leksaken överhettas, 
stäng av den omedelbart och låt den 
svalna innan du använder den igen.

Angående batterier: Efter att du har 
använt leksaken, ta bort batterierna 
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från fjärrkontrollen för att förlänga dess 
livslängd och för att förhindra korrosion 
som kan uppstå på grund av fukt inuti 
batterienheten. Förvara leksaken och 
fjärrkontrollen på en ren, sval och torr 
plats. Fukt kan skada batterierna och 
motorn.

Rengör inte med produkter som 
innehåller alkohol, silikon, bensin, aceton 
eller andra frätande ämnen. Ej lämplig för 
tvättmaskin eller diskmaskin.

Förvara produkten utom räckhåll för 
spädbarn, barn, husdjur och djur.

Lämplig för vaginal och extern använd-
ning. Leksaken är endast lämplig för 
korrekt användning och ska användas i 
enlighet med den avsedda användningen 
inom ramen för dess funktions-
beskrivning.

AVFALLSHANTERING 
Kasta aldrig leksaken och fjärrkontrollen 
inklusive batterier tillsammans med 
hushållsavfall. Kassera leksaken inklusive 
fjärrkontrollen på ett miljövänligt sätt 
på en insamlingsplats för återvinning av 
elektroniska enheter. Som distributör 
av elektroniska enheter är vi juridiskt 
skyldiga att acceptera återlämning av 
nedlagda elektriska och elektroniska 
enheter inklusive batterier utan kostnad. 
Som användare är du juridiskt skyldig 
att returnera använda batterier, t.ex. på 
offentliga insamlingsställen eller där bat-
terier säljs. Hantera batterierna försiktigt 
eftersom de innehåller ämnen som är 
skadliga för hälsa och miljö. Undvik att 

skapa onödigt avfall.

CUSTOMER CARE 
Om du behöver hjälp hittar du många 
svar samt vårt kontaktformulär i hjälp-
centret:
support.amorelie.com.

FÖRKLARING OM
ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE
Vi förklarar härmed att radioutrustningen 
av typen vibrerande ägg Boho ”Coral” 
överensstämmer med direktiv 2014/53/
EU. Den fullständiga texten till EU-för-
säkran om överensstämmelse finns på 
följande Internetadress: 
amorelie.com/product-information.

Sonoma Internet GmbH
Wattstraße 11-13
13355 Berlin 
Germany/Deutschland/ Allemagne/
Germania/ Alemania/Tyskland/ 
Duitsland/Alemanha/Tyskland
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